82

A ppropriations for Consciidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued.

Number
of
Persons.

1936-37.

Ttem

S O

12
i3

14
15

16

VOTE No. 13.—LABOUR—continued.
Subdivision No. I.—Labour-—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

Allowances to officers of the Department of Justice acting
ag Clerks of Awards

Lodging-allowances ..

Temporary assistance

Less salaries provided but not required for full year

Oruer CHAARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Advertising, photographs, books, néwspapers, and other
publications .

Allowances to police and other officers actmg as depart—
mental agents .

Bicycles—
Purchase of .
Maintenance of and repan’ﬁ to .

Cleaning, laundering, and refuse removal gervices .

Conciliation Councils under Industrial Conciliation and

Arbitration Act, 1925—
Fees to assessors
Travelling allowances and expenses of assessors and Con~
ciliation Commissioners

Court of Arbitration—
Fees to acting members
Travelling allowances and expenses

Department of Justice : Services of officers of Reglstrar—
General’s Branch

Establishment and equlpment

Expenses, Medical Referees, under Lhe Workers Compen—
sation Act, 1922

Expenses of New Zealand delegatlon o Conference of Inter-
national Labour Organization, Geneva

Fares, board and lodging, and supplies advanced to person%
proceeding to employment (part recoverable) ..

Fees to Chairman of Labour Disputes Investigation Com-
mittees ..

Footwear Regula‘mon Act 1913 purehase of boots and
shees under Section b (3) of the .. ..

Freight, cartage, and transport charges

Fuel, light, power, and water ..

Grant to widow of deceased officer, equlvalent to Ieave due

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, cost of special
typewritten reports under

Law-costs (part recoverable)

Motor-vehicles—
Purchase of .
Maintenance of and repairs to

Office fittings and requisites

Overtime and meal allowances

Postage, telegrams, and rent of letter- boxes

Printing and stationery .

Rent of office accornmodation .

Repairs, &c., of dwelhnghouee .

Telephone services (including msfaﬂahon, extensmns main-
tenance, rent, and calls)

Transfer and removal expenses

Travelling allowances and expenses

1936-37.

145
148
52

44,969
500

44,469

300
1,050
10

45

3,075
3,000

2,300

50
500

15

2,150

2,200
2,250

150
1,650
2,226
1,425

20

710
850
6,920
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