Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item	VOTE No. 13.—LABOUR—continued.	1936–37.	
1936–37.		Subdivision No. I.—Labour—continued.	£	e
	~1	Salaries—continued.	æ	£
		Allowances to officers of the Department of Justice acting as Clerks of Awards	145 148	
		Temporary assistance	52	
		Less salaries provided but not required for full year	44,969 500	
			44,469	
	2 3	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and other publications	300	
		mental agents Bicycles—	1,050	
	4 5	Purchase of	10 10	
	6	Cleaning, laundering, and refuse removal services Conciliation Councils under Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925—	45	
	7	Fees to assessors Travelling allowances and expenses of assessors and Con-	3,075	
	8	ciliation Commissioners	3,000	,
	9	Court of Arbitration— Fees to acting members	5	
	10 11	Travelling allowances and expenses	2,300	
	12 13	Establishment and equipment	500	
	14	sation Act, 1922	$2{,}150$	
	15	Fares, board and lodging, and supplies advanced to persons proceeding to employment (part recoverable)	250	
	16	Fees to Chairman of Labour Disputes Investigation Committees	5	
	17	Footwear Regulation Act, 1913, purchase of boots and shoes under Section 5 (3) of the	5	
	18 19	Freight, cartage, and transport charges Fuel, light, power, and water	$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
	$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Grant to widow of deceased officer, equivalent to leave due Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, cost of special	26	
	22	typewritten reports under Law-costs (part recoverable)	50	
	23 24	Purchase of	$egin{array}{c} 2,200 \ 2,250 \end{array}$	
	25 26	Office fittings and requisites	750 150	
	27	Postage, telegrams, and rent of letter-boxes	1,650	
	28 29	Printing and stationery	$egin{array}{c} 2,226 \ 1,425 \end{array}$	
	30 31	Repairs, &c., of dwellinghouse	20	
	32	tenance, rent, and calls)	710 850	*****
	$\begin{vmatrix} 32 \\ 33 \end{vmatrix}$	Transfer and removal expenses Travelling allowances and expenses	6,920	